201854
2018
윊
Ñ
ଥା
"
ā
•
318
73
8
ă
Ž
W)
Ī
Ü

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(lea)/Execution Date(s):				
YOSHIUKI SATO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MIKI PULLEY CO., LTD.			
NOBUSHIGE FÜJIOKA SATOSHI KIMURA	Internal Address:			
	morrial Address,			
Execution Date(s) 2/20/04				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 461 IMAI-MINAMICHO, NAKAHARA-			
3. Nature of conveyance:	KU			
Assignment Merger	City: KAWASAKI-SHI			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: KANAGAWA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip;			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(8) 29/201,854 FILED MARCH 22, 2004	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:DONALD A. SCHURR				
Interna! Address: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
MANUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Ollow, Maloos, Took or Again, 87H FEOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: TOLEDO	8. Payment Information			
State: OHIO Zip: 43604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:419-249-7145	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 419-249-7151	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1816			
Email Address: SCHURR@MARSHALL-MELHORN.COM	Authorized User Name MARSHALL & MELHORN,LLC			
9. Signature:				
Signature	OCTOBER 28, 2004 Date			
DONALD A. SCHURR, REG. NO. 34,247	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015301 FRAME: 0532

03-29-2004

Docket No. 1-16522		
	.a.:	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102705750	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	Tarke: Places report the ettech and and	- V
1 .		
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiyuki Sata	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(les)
Nobushige Fujioka	Name: Miki Pultey C	co., Ltd.
Satisgu Junyra	Internal Address:	Japanese corporation
		-2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes]No	29/2
3. Nature of conveyance:		8
✓ Assignment		
	Street Address: 461	Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne Ku, Kawasaki-shi, k	(anagawa, JAPAN
Other		7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
	Cltvv	D4-4 ==
2/20/04	Oity	State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes Ve
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		40.00
Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$11)\$_
Internal Address:Attn: Donald A. Schurr, Esq.	✓ Enclosed	
momar Address	—	The second decision of
	— Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
•		
	8. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address: Four SeaGate, 8th Floor	_	
	13-1816	
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43604		
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	1	
<u></u>	α - 1	
Donald A. Schurr, Reg. No. 34,247	256/L <td>May 22 2004</td>	May 22 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Mar. 72, 2004
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and docu	uments: 3
	The same of the sa	F-37-7

01 FC:8021

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We (I)

Assignment

Yoshiyuki SATO of c/o Miki Pulley Co., Ltd.,
461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Nobushige FUJIOKA of c/o Miki Pulley Co., Ltd.,
461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Satoshi KIMURA of c/o Miki Pulley Co., Ltd.,
461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Miki Pulley Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, its successors and assigned, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

" AN ELASTIC MEMBER OF AN ELASTIC COUPLER "

for which we (I) have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we (I) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we (I) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we (I) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	20th	_ day of _	February	, 2004.
		_	YOSHIYUKI	SATO
			Yoshiyuki SATO	, .

No. 0313 P. 8

Docket No. 1-16522

F929US

Executed this 20th	day of _	February	_, 2004.
	-	Nobushige Trujio	
Executed this20th	day of _	February	_, 2004.
	-	Satoshi Kimuro	<u></u>

PATENT 2/2
REEL: 015301 FRAME: 0535

Executed this 20th



Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We (I)

Yoshiyuki SATO of c/o Miki Pulley Co., Ltd., 461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Nobushige FUJIOKA of c/o Miki Pulley Co., Ltd., 461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Satoshi KIMURA of c/o Miki Pulley Co., Ltd., 461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Miki Pulley Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 461 Imai-Minamicho, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

" AN ELASTIC MEMBER OF AN ELASTIC COUPLER "

for which we (I) have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we (I) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we (I) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we (I) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

DAVOGIOGI IIIIS	day of		, 2004.
		YOSHIYUKI	SATO
		Yoshiyuki SATO	

PATENT 1/2
REEL: 015301 FRAME: 0536

2004

RECORDED: 10/28/2004

No. 0313 P. 10

Docket No. 1-16522 F929US

Executed this	20th	day of	February	7	2004.	
		-	Nobushige F		Ŀ <u></u>	
Executed this	20th	day of _	February	,	2004.	
		-	Satoshi KIMI			

PATENT 2/2
REEL: 015301 FRAME: 0537